

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) 2015

DATED: 14.09.2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject: Representation received from Chander Kiran (JAO) % GMBSNL Solan (HP) regarding fixation of pay as per letter No. 7-4/2010-SEA-BSNL (Pt-1) dated 24.7.2015.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Chander Kiran (JAO) % GM, BSNL, Solan (HP) regarding fixation of pay as per the letter No. 7-4/2010-SEA-BSNL (Pt-1) dated 24.7.2015 as his case identical to the case of other JAOs selected under 40% quota.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) **General Secretary**



ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 14.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) 2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel – reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Shri N. Ravichandrasekarn, AO Staff No. 180834	Tamil Nadu	STP	The officer has requested for his transfer to STP Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri J. Narayana Chary, AO Staff No. 89484	WTR	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to Andhra Pradesh Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri Suresh Chandra, AO Staff No. 182045	Himachal Pradesh	UP (East)	The officer has requested for his transfer to UP (E) Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Smt. C.N. Hemalatha , AO Staff No. 89548	Kerala but under transfer to ITPC Pune	Kerala	The officer has requested for his cancellation transfer order ITPC Pune due to her compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary